
Sr 
No. 

2 

4 

DATTA MEGHE INSTITUTE OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH 

Fax : 07152-287714, 287731 * Email : aohostelsa@gmail.com * Web : www.dmims.org 
Ref No DMIHER HOSTEL 2023-24/ 22 

Name of the Hostel 

Radhikabai P.. 
Girls Hostel 

Shalinata P.G. Girls 
Hostel 

Hostel 

Laxmi P.G. Boys 
Hostel 

As approved by competent authority hostel accommodation charges and amenity charges of P.G. MSMD 1" 
Year Student fees for the academic session 2023 - 24 is as follows: 

Raghobaji PG Boys 

Meghe Height - 1 

Meghe Height - 2 

Meghe Height - 4 

Meghe Height -3 

Sawangi (Meghe), Wardha -442004, Maharashtra State, India. 
Tel: (07152) 287701, 287702, 287703, 287704, 287705, 287706 

Copy to : 
1) 
2) 
3) 

Type of Room 

4) 

Giris Accommodation 

Single Room AC 

Single Room Non- AC 
Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

Single Room AC 
Single Room Non- AC 

Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

Boys Accommodation 

Double Room AC 

Double Room Non-AC 

1) All charges shall increase by 5% every year. 

2) Charges of mess charges (Vegetarian food) 

Single Room AC 
Single Room Non- AC 

3) Hostel accommodation compulsory 

HOSTEL ACCOMMODATION CHARGES 

Double Room AC 
Double Room Non-AC 

Single Room Non- AC 
Double Room Non-AC 

Family Accommodation 

4) Point No. 6,7,8 Excluding Mess Fees 

1 BHK Flat 

2 BHK Flat 

2 BHK Flat 

PG Hostel Wardens 

Dean JNMC DMIHER (DU) 

HOSTELS 

Finance Oficer DMIHER (DU) 
CAO/AO-4JNMCHostel Offce DMIHER 
Account Section of Hostel Office 

Hostel 
Accommodation 

Charges 

370760 

351650 

299360 

281610 

370760 

351650 
299360 

281610 

299360 

281610 

370760 

351650 
299360 
281610 

315000 

210000 

373720 

456300 

456300 

Amenity 
Charges 

30000 

20000 

30000 

20000 

30000 

20000 

30000 

20000 

30000 

20000 

30000 
20000 
30000 
20000 

30000 

30000 

30000 

30000 

Dated: - 24/07/2023 

30000 

Bank Details for RTGS & DD 

Account Name: - Contemporary Management 
Services Pvt.Ltd 
Account No:- 5020005562 1861 
Bank Name :- HDFC BANK, WARDHA 
IFSC CODE:- HDFC0000965 
Account Name :- Shalinata PG Girls Hostel 
Sawangi (M) Wardha 

Account No;- 6178002 100001022 
Bank Name:- PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK. 
SAWANGI (M), WARDHA 
IFSC CODE:- PUNB0617800 
MICR CODE:- 442024023 

Account Name: Laxmi HOSTEL 
Bank Name : PNB 

Branch : Sawangi(Meghe), wardha 
Alc No: 6178002 100001581 

IFSC : PUNBO617800 
MICR CODE: 442024023 

Account Name:- DMIHER HOSTEL 
Account No:- 50200022273290 
Bank Name:- HDFC BANK, WARDHA 
IFSC Code:- HDFC0000965 

Account Name: - Meghe Heights 4 
Sawangi (Meghe), wardha 
Account No:- 6178002100001776 
Bank Name:- PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, 
SAWANGI (M), WARDHA 
IFSC NUMBER:- PUNBO617800 

MICR CODE: 442024023 
Account Name: -Wardha Management Services 
Pvt.Ltd 
Account No- 50200055438316 
Bank Name- HDFC BANK, WARDHA 
IFSC CODE- HDFCO000965 

Chief Rector 
DMIHER Hostel 
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